
 

1 888 4 ASK PRC 
www.nmprc.state.nm.us 

Working for You! 

NEW MEXICO PUBLIC REGULATION COMMISSION 
 
COMMISSIONERS 
 

DISTRICT  1   JASON MARKS 

DISTRICT  2   PATRICK H. LYONS, CHAIRMAN 

DISTRICT  3   JEROME D. BLOCK, VICE CHAIRMAN 

DISTRICT  4   THERESA BECENTI-AGUILAR 

DISTRICT  5   BEN L. HALL  

 

CHIEF OF STAFF 

Johnny L. Montoya 

 

 

 
 

 

New Mexico Firefighters Training Academy 

Bureau of the Fire Marshal Division 

John C. Standefer, State Fire Marshal 

Reyes Romero, Deputy State Fire Marshal 

600 Aspen Road, Socorro, NM 87801 

1-800-734-6553 (In-State, Toll-Free) 

(575) 835-7500 – Fax: (575) 835-7506 

 

 

 

FIRE ACADEMY DIRECTORY 

 

NAME 

OFFICE 

NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS 

CELL 

NUMBER 

Reyes Romero, Deputy State Fire Marshal 575-835-7503 Reyes.Romero2@state.nm.us 505-670-3193 

Brad Brunson, Instructional Staff Manager 575-835-7519 Brad.Brunson@state.nm.us 575-418-7704 

Joey Anaya, Plant Manager 575-835-7520 Joey.Anaya@state.nm.us 505-699-7396 

Barbara Romero, Purchasing Agent 575-835-7502 Barbara.Romero2@state.nm.us 

 

Sharlynn Montoya, Instructional Staff Secretary 575-835-7501 Sharlynn.Montoya@state.nm.us 

 

Gerald Garner, Administrative Services Coordinator 575-835-7505 Gerald.Garner@state.nm.us 

 

Rick Pierson, Plant Systems Operator 575-835-7513 Rick.Pierson@state.nm.us 

 

Carlos L. Chavez, Instructor/Coordinator 575-835-7509 CarlosL.Chavez@state.nm.us 505-795-2351 

David Romero, Instructor/Coordinator  575-835-7517 David.Romero@state.nm.us 505-629-2641 

Eldon Offutt, Instructional Staff Manager 575-835-7522 Eldon.Offutt@state.nm.us 505-629-2634 

Javier Torres,  Instructor/Coordinator 575-835-7510 Javiar.Torres@state.nm.us 575-517-6424 

 

Joel Domschot, Instructor/Coordinator 575-835-7504 Joel.Domschot@state.nm.us 505-231-6844 

Marion Whatley, Jr., Instructor/Coordinator 575-835-7508 MarionR.Whatley@state.nm.us 505-795-2349 

Fax 575-835-7506 

   


